LaSalle County CDC Transmission Rate

Level

SUBSTANTIAL

LaSalle County IDPH County Level Metric

BLUE

LOW

https://covid.cdc.gov/covid-data-tracker/#county-view

CASE BREAKDOWN

Total Cases by Age   Total Deaths by Age

Total Cases by City/Village

Cases Reported by Month Summary

 2020 2021 2022

January 0 1682 8181

February 0 745 1132

March 6 520 163

April 50 897

May 98 537

June 67 104

July 261 185

August 778 738

September 504 934

October 968 510

November 3433 915

December 2277 3012

 Total  8442 10,779 9476

Deaths Reported by Month Summary

Month 2020 2021 2022

January 0 26 42

February 0 21 23

March 1 9 4

April 0 10*

May 12 10

June 4 5

July 1 3

August 30 13

September 9 13

October 11 10

November 61* 8

December 102 27

Total 231 155 69

*Two previously reported November 2020 Deaths

were counted twice. Two previously reported deaths in

April did not reside in County. The total has been

adjusted.

M F % by

age

group

% of

reported

deaths

0-9 1178 1170 8.18 0.00

10-19 2042 2155 14.63 0.00

20s 2253 2364 16.09 0.00

30s 2219 2311 15.79 0.00

40s 1894 2057 13.77 2.42

50s 1785 1973 13.10 3.52

60s 1337 1316 9.24 14.73

70s 679 740 4.94 22.20

80s 353 491 2.94 32.09

90s 123 235 1.25 22.64

100s 3 19 0.08 2.20

UNK

Total 13866 14831

% 48.32% 51.68%

Deaths by Age 455

20’s 0

30’s 1

40’s  11

50’s 16

60’s  67

70’s  101

80’s  146

90’s  103

100s 10

Males  228

Females  227

   03.04.22   03.11.22

Town

Current

Total

Town

Current

Total

Increase since

last report

Cedar

Point 76

 Cedar

Point 76 0

Dana 70  Dana 70 0

Earlville 652  Earlville 653 1

Grand

Ridge 221

 Grand

Ridge 221 0

LaSalle 2603  LaSalle 2607 4

Leland 491  Leland 492 1

Leonore 21  Leonore 22 1

Lostant 158  Lostant 158 0

Marseilles 1976  Marseilles 1979 3

Mendota 2658  Mendota 2666 8

Millington 92  Millington 92 0

Oglesby 1160  Oglesby 1161 1

Ottawa 5996  Ottawa 6014 18

Peru 2736  Peru 2742 6

Ransom 119  Ransom 119 0

Rutland 75  Rutland 75 0

Sandwich 965  Sandwich 967 2

Serena 149  Serena 149 0

Seneca 683  Seneca 683 0

Sheridan 1780  Sheridan 1781 1

Somonauk 504  Somonauk 511 7

Streator 4530  Streator 4560 30

Tonica 261  Tonica 262 1

Troy

Grove 53

 Troy

Grove 54 1

Utica 466  Utica 466 0

Wedron 13  Wedron 13 0

Wenona 67

 Wenona

(LC

Cases)  67 0

Other 37  Other 37 0

TOTAL

CASES 28,612

   TOTAL

CASES 28,697
85

*Note these numbers are adjusted based on the number of cases transferred to other

locations.

 Number of LaSalle County Cases in Communities with less than 5 cases

County Level COVID-19 Risk Metrics

Metric 02/06/22-02/12/22 02/13/22-02/19/22 02/20/22-02/26/22 02/27/2022-

03/05/2022

New Cases Per 100,000

Case rate reported Sun-

Sat

(Target: less than 50 per

100,000)